
DATE STAFF (with total) STUDENTS (with total) Notes
2020-2021
8/24 - 8/30 2 (2) 0 (0) 8/24 - 10/11, we tracked/reported cases on a day to day basis and kept total numbers only; these numbers are estimates based on email notifications. We began weekly summaries the first week of October 2020.
8/31 - 9/6 0 (2) 4 (4)
9/7 - 9/13 1 (3) 0 (4)
9/14 - 9/20 1 (4) 0 (4)
9/21 - 9/27 4 (8) 2 (6)
9/28 - 10/4 5 (13) 4 (10)
10/5 - 10/11 5 (18) 6 (16)
10/12 - 10/18 6 (24) 5 (21)
10/19 - 10/25 8 (32) 13 (34)
10/26 - 11/1 7 (39) 6 (40)
11/2 - 11/8 7 (46) 17 (57) Spike after Fall Break
11/9 - 11/15 18 (64) 17 (74)
11/16 - 11/22 8 (72) 15 (89)
11/23 - 11/29 9 (81) 10 (99)
11/30 - 12/6 6 (87) 37 (136) Spike after Thanksgiving Break
12/7 - 12/13 6 (93) 24 (160)
12/14 - 12/20 4 (97) 11 (171)
12/21 - 12/27 6 (103) 4 (175) Holiday Break
12/28 - 1/3 3 (106) 4 (180)
1/4 - 1/10 15 (121) 24 (204) Spike after Holiday Break
1/11 - 1/17 3 (124) 15 (219)
1/18 - 1/24 8 (132) 22 (241)
1/25 - 1/31 1 (133) 13 (254)
2/1 - 2/7 5 (138) 14 (267**) Douglas County Health reported a false positive previously shared with us
2/8 - 2/14 9 (147) 18 (285)
2/15 - 2/21 3 (150) 9 (294)
2/22 - 2/28 3 (153) 6 (300)
3/1 - 3/7 0 (153) 10 (310)
3/8 - 3/14 3 (156) 2 (312) Staff Vaccinations began 3/6
3/15 - 3/21 1 (157) 5 (317)
3/22 - 3/28 1 (158) 7 (324)
3/29 - 4/4 3 (161) 10 (334)
4/5 - 4/11 0 (161) 24 (358) Spike after Spring Break
4/12 - 4/18 0 (161) 9 (367)
4/19 - 4/25 0 (161) 6 (373)
4/26 - 5/2 1 (162) 6 (379)
5/3 - 5/9 1 (163) 7 (387)
5/10 - 5/16 1 (164) 3 (390)
5/17 - 5/23 0 (163) 0 (390)
5/24 - 5/30 1 (164) 1 (391) School Year Ends
5/31 - 6/6 0 (164) 0 (393)
6/7 - 6/13 0 (164) 0 (393)
6/14 - 6/20 0 (164) 0 (393)
6/21 - 7/4 0 (164) 0 (393) Mask Mandate Lifted for WCS
7/5 - 7/11 0 (164) 1 (394)
7/12 - 7/18 0 (164) 0 (394)
7/19 - 7/25 1 (166) 1 (395)
7/26 - 8/1 0 (166) 0 (395)
8/2 - 8/8 1 (167) 2 (397)
8/9 - 8/15 1 (168) 3 (400)

8/16-8/22 3 (3/172) 18 (18/418) School Began Week Count Complete
8/23-8/29 6 (9/172) 35 (53/418)
8/30-9/6 3 (12/175) 26 (79/444) Masks Mandated K-12, 8 day week including Labor Day Holiday
9/7-9/12 3 (15/178) 20 (99/464) 6-day week
9/13/-9/19 0 (15/178) 19 (118/483)
9/20-9/26 5 (20/183) 14 (132/497)
9/27-10/3 6 (26/189) 10 (142/507)
10/4-10/10 3 (29/192) 13 (155/520)
10/11-10/17 4 (33/196) 22 (177/542) Fall Break
10/18-10/24 0 (33/196) 9 (186/551)
10/25-10/31 4 (37/200) 22 (208/573)
11/1-11/7 3 (40/203) 7 (215/580) Masks Optional 7-12
11/8-11/14 4 (44/207) 24 (239/604)
11/15-11/21 3 (47/210) 13 (252/617)



11/22-11/28 8 (55/218) 15 (267/632) Thanksgiving Holiday
11/29-12/5 8 (63/226) 37 (304/669) Spike after Thanksgiving Break
12/6-12/12 4 (67/230) 22 (326/706)
12/13-12/19 4 (71/234) 13 (339/719)
12/20-12/26 1 (72/235) 24 (363/743) Winter Break
12/27-1/2 11 (83/246) 59 (422/802) Winter Break
1/3-1/9 36 (119/282) 117 (539/919) First week back after Winter Break
1/10-1/16 50 (169/332) 155 (694/1,074)
1/17-1/23 27 (196/359) 123 (817/1197)
1/24-1/30 25 (221/384) 80 (897/1277)
1/31-2/6 5 (226/389) 52 (949/1329)
2/7-2/13 13 (239/402) 43 (992/1372)
2/14-2/20 5 (244/407) 16 (1008/1388) Mask Mandate lifted - Westside masks optional
2/21-2/27 1 (245/408) 14 (1022/1402)
2/28-3/6 2 (247/410) 4 (1026/1406)
3/7-3/13 1 (248/411) 2 (1028/1407)
3/14-3/20 0 (248/411) 0 (1028/1407)
3/21-3/27 2 (250/413) 5 (1033/1412)
3/28-4/3 0 (250/413) 1 (1034/1413)
4/4-4/10 6 (256/419) 4 (1038/1417)
4/11-4/17 2 (258/421) 1 (1039/1418) Spring Break
4/18-4/24 2 (260/423) 4 (1043/1422) No more emailed messages
4/25-5/1 0 (260/423) 11 (1054/1433)
5/2-5/8 2 (262/425) 10 (1064/1443)
5/9-5/15 7 (269/432) 21 (1085/1464)
5/16-5/22 6 (275/438) 22 (2007/1486)


